

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 Vikas, defendant no.2 Mukesh, defendant no. 5 Babli and defendant no. 7 Veer Singh are in attendance of the court.
None for defendant no. 3 and 6.
Sh. Narender Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no.1, 4 and 7.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1, 4 and 7 submits that he has not received the complete paper book. Let the same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 3 not received back. Be awaited. In the meantime, fresh summons be issued upon the defendant no. 3 on the steps taken by the plaintiff for NDOH. Summons be also issued through speed post. Tracking report be filed on NDOH.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 6 received back unserved with the report of 'incomplete address'. Complete address be filed within two weeks. Thereafter, fresh summons be issued upon defendant no. 6 at the fresh address on the steps taken by the plaintiff for NDOH. Summons be also issued through speed post. Tracking report be filed on NDOH.

WS be filed by all the defendants who have been served within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for service report of defendant no. 3 and defendant no. 6 and completion of pleadings qua other defendants on 30.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.02.2024 sb