

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Pal, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Kapil Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 7 along with defendant no.1 and 4.
Defendant no. 2 and 5 in person.
None for defendant no. 3 and 6.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff for fling fresh addresses of defendant no. 3 and 6. Heard. Be filed within 21 days. Thereafter, fresh summons be issued upon defendant no. 3 and 6 for NDOH on the steps taken by the plaintiff.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 on 26.03.2024. Written statement file on behalf of defendant no. 4 on 26.03.2024. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 7 on 15.03.2024. Copy already supplied. The delay in filing the Written statements is condoned considering the *lis* between the parties.

Time sought to file the replication. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Written statement not filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 5 despite the lapse of statutory period. The right to file the Written statement is hereby closed.

Put up for service of defendant no. 3 and 6/completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 28.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2024 sb