

28.09.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendants No. 1, 4 and 7.
D-3 and D-6 yet to be served.
None for D-2 and D-5.

Summons sent to D-3 have not come back. Summons sent to D-6 have come back with the report that the said address could not be traced.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an affidavit claiming that the address of D-3 and D-6 is correct. In view of the same, let fresh summons be sent to D-3 and D-6 on filing of PF/Rc/Speed post returnable for 25.11.2024. Let dasti be also given.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.09.2024