

CS 348/23
KAVITA Vs. VIKASH AND ORS.

21.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant(s).

PF to serve D-3 and D-6 not filed and as per office report, some documents of some other case have been given with PF by plaintiff. Let fresh summons be issued to D-3 and D-6 on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 03.07.2025.

Let paper books already on record be utilized, if possible.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.03.2025