

CS 348/23
KAVITA Vs. VIKASH AND ORS.

17.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-4 and D-7.
D-3 in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-6.
None for D-2 and D-5 (ex-parte vide order dated
25.11.2024).

Paper book supplied to Counsel for D-6 who is at liberty to file her written statement within 30 days from today. D-3 is also at liberty to file her written statement within 30 days from today.

Plaintiff is directed to place on record proof of payment of cost in terms of order dated 16.09.2025 and 03.01.2026.

List for completion of pleadings on 18.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026